## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE PURCHASING OFFICE 107 COMMUNITY COLLEGE DRIVE SPARTANBURG SC 29303-4759

## **Statement of Award**

Posting Date: February 17, 2020

## Solicitation:SCC-442Description:WATER TANK LIGHTING PROJECTAgency:Spartanburg Community College

The State (Spartanburg Community College) intends to award contract(s) noted below. Unless otherwise suspended or canceled, this document becomes the final Statement of Award effective **12:00 Midnight**, **February 17, 2020.** Unless otherwise provided in the solicitation, the final statement of award serves as acceptance of your offer.

Contractor should not perform work on or incur any costs associated with the contract prior to the effective date of the contract. Contractor should not perform any work prior to the receipt of a purchase order from the using governmental unit. The State (Spartanburg Community College) assumes no liability for any expenses incurred prior to the effective date of the contract and issuance of a purchase order.

Solicitation: Issue Date: Opening Date: Description: Quantity:	SCC-442 1/24/2020 02/11/2020 at 2:00 p.m. Lighting of SCC logo(s) on Elevated Tank 1
Agency:	Spartanburg Community College
Awarded To:	Gregory Electric Co., Inc.   Piedmont, SC
Evaluated Amount: Total Potential Value:	\$19,815.00 \$19,815.00
Contract Number:	SCC-442

Procurement Officer: Michael Clardy, CPSM